

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6320 OF 2024

In

COMPANY PETITION 352 OF 1996

Priti Rajendra ChandPETITIONER

V/S

Raksha Kirit Gosher And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Malcolm Siganporia with Dharmesh Pandya i/by M/s
Pandyas Law

Era, Advocates for the Applicant in IAL No.6320 of 2024.

Mr.Sharad Bansal, Advocate for OL

MR. Chetan Shelke, Assistant OL

(Place on Supplementary Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 20th June, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)